The price of our common stock may be adversely affected by the issuance and sale of our common stock, including pursuant to this offering. We cannot predict the effect that

issuances or sales of our common stock, including pursuant to this offering, may have on the market price for our common stock. The issuance and sale of substantial amounts of
common stock, including issuances and sales pursuant to this offering, could adversely affect the market price of our common stock.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, to finance capital expenditures and to repay short-term debt, which as of April 30, 2015
included $1.374 billion in outstanding commercial paper with a weighted average yield of 0.5609% per year and a weighted average maturity of approximately 29 days.

S-9

OPC 003402
FPL RC-16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below shows our unaudited capitalization on a consolidated basis as of March 31, 2015. The “As Adjusted” column reflects our capitalization after giving effect to this
offering of common stock and the intended use of the net proceeds from this offering. You should read this table along with our audited financial statements contained in our Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014, as well as the unaudited information presented in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2015.
See WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION on page S-4 and USE OF PROCEEDS on page S-9.

S-10

(unaudited)

March 31, 2015
   (in millions)

   Actual
As

Adjusted

Short-term debt   $ 5,022   $ 4,821
Long-term debt:

Senior Notes and other long-term debt   17,896   17,896
Junior Subordinated Notes   1,373   1,373
Remarketable Subordinated Notes   2,084   2,084
Total long-term debt   21,353   21,353

Total equity   12,416   12,617
Total capitalization   $ 38,791   $ 38,791

(1) Includes securities due within one year, which includes a $1.7 million gain on fair value hedges.
(2) Includes a $13.6 million gain on fair value hedges.
(3) Includes the effect of unamortized discount ($(56.7) million) net of unamortized premium ($18.3 million).

(1)

(2),(3)

OPC 003403
FPL RC-16

Table of Contents

COMMON STOCK PRICE RANGE AND DIVIDENDS

Our common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol “D.” The following table sets forth the range of intra-day high and low sale prices, as reported on
the New York Stock Exchange, and the cash dividends declared on the common stock for the periods indicated: